
I.S.G.A. 2019        Held at St Catherine’s School, Bramley, Guildford 

        on 1, 2 & 3 March 2019 

Results – UNDER 11 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

The Grove SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 201 Sophie Hartley-Wiley 8.10 7.75 6.65 5.65 28.15 72           

 202 Hana Iguchi 8.30 8.00 7.10 6.35 29.75 63 =         

 203 Alexa O'Kane 7.60 7.40 6.65 5.75 27.40 73           

 204 Eve Bailey 8.60 8.00 7.20 7.25 31.05 51 =         

 205 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83 =         

 206 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83 =         

  Total of top 4 32.60 31.15 27.60 25.00    25.50 16   141.85 16 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 207 Ella Briault 7.90 7.80 6.65 6.50 28.85 69           

 208 Flora Hughes 8.10 7.90 7.05 6.55 29.60 66           

 209 Florence Dexter 8.30 7.95 7.35 7.15 30.75 54           

 210 Olivia Portlock 7.70 7.60 7.35 6.75 29.40 67           

 211 Esther Morse 8.50 8.00 7.25 6.25 30.00 60           

 212 Maisie Taylor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83 =         

  Total of top 4 32.80 31.65 29.00 26.95    29.80 11   150.20 14 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St George’s, Weybridge SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 213 Millie Dryburgh 8.50 8.15 0.00 7.35 24.00 75           

 214 Eva Seddon 0.00 0.00 8.20 7.55 15.75 79           

 215 Amelie Wootton 8.30 7.75 8.00 7.70 31.75 38 =         

 216 Darcey Hepden 8.60 8.15 7.90 7.95 32.60 31 =         

 217 Riley Morris 9.10 8.40 7.90 8.05 33.45 22 =         

 218 Kiera Satchel 8.30 7.60 7.45 0.00 23.35 76 =         

  Total of top 4 34.50 32.45 32.00 31.25    28.55 14   158.75 11 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 219 Madeline Marshman 8.20 7.60 7.55 6.70 30.05 59           

 220 Olivia Rolls 8.60 7.95 7.70 7.40 31.65 43           

 221 Evie Granger 9.30 8.05 7.30 7.50 32.15 34 =         

 222 Harriet Bond 8.90 7.65 7.05 6.60 30.20 56 =         

 223 Luciana Pickthall 9.10 8.40 8.75 8.15 34.40 13           

 224 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83 =         

  Total of top 4 35.90 32.05 31.30 29.75    29.05 13   158.05 12 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Claremont Fan Court SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 225 Ava Phelps 8.40 7.35 6.90 5.60 28.25 71           

 226 Ellie Short 8.20 7.65 7.60 6.25 29.70 65           

 227 Sophia Simms 7.80 7.90 6.95 6.65 29.30 68           

 228 Annika Williams 8.30 7.70 7.35 6.40 29.75 63 =         

 229 Tilly Lindsay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83 =         

 230 Isla Subramanian  8.20 7.45 6.35 6.45 28.45 70           

  Total of top 4 33.10 30.70 28.80 25.75    27.25 15   145.60 15 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 231 Sophie Walshe  8.20 7.95 7.60 8.00 31.75 38 =         

 232 Helena Mitrovic  8.60 7.40 8.05 8.65 32.70 30           

 233 Olivia Kipling 8.90 7.60 8.10 8.85 33.45 22 =         

 234 Annabel Joint 8.40 8.15 8.15 8.80 33.50 19 =         

 235 Lucie Elliott 8.70 8.30 7.65 8.65 33.30 24 =         

 236 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83 =         

  Total of top 4 34.60 32.00 31.95 34.95    33.05 5   166.55 5 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 237 Daisy Fane 8.10 7.85 6.50 7.50 29.95 61           

 238 Ottoline Gee 8.30 8.10 7.70 6.95 31.05 51 =         

 239 Delilah Galloway 7.75 8.15 7.55 7.85 31.30 45 =         

 240 Francesca Freedman 8.60 8.20 8.25 8.60 33.65 17           

 241 Olivia Selmon 8.70 8.25 8.00 8.20 33.15 26 =         

 242 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83 =         

  Total of top 4 33.70 32.70 31.50 32.15    32.90 7   162.95 8 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 243 Eloise Carte Farthing 0.00 7.30 7.00 0.00 14.30 82           

 244 Isabelle Ebsworth 8.20 0.00 0.00 6.75 14.95 81           

 245 Grace Connor 8.40 7.95 7.55 7.25 31.15 49 =         

 246 Charlotte Stackhouse 8.10 7.70 7.85 7.35 31.00 53           

 247 Martha Robinson 8.30 8.00 7.80 7.10 31.20 47 =         

 248 Tara Moore 8.70 7.75 8.25 7.45 32.15 34 =         

  Total of top 4 33.60 31.40 31.45 29.15    34.40 4   160.00 10 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 249 Harper Jenour-Taylor 7.80 7.40 0.00 0.00 15.20 80           

 250 Sophia Joseph 0.00 8.30 8.10 7.70 24.10 74           

 251 Ritika Sanil Kumar Nair                            7.90 0.00 7.95 7.50 23.35 76 =         

 252 Sophie Chiese                         9.00 8.45 8.45 8.20 34.10 14           

 253 Olivia Stubbs                           8.10 7.90 8.40 8.75 33.15 26 =         

 254 Sowmiya Paramjorthy              8.90 8.90 8.70 8.60 35.10 10 =         

  Total of top 4 33.90 33.55 33.65 33.25    36.60 1   170.95 3 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 255 Abigail South 8.30 7.60 6.80 7.20 29.90 62           

 256 Harriet Mills 8.70 7.90 7.75 7.25 31.60 44           

 257 Niamh Harmer 8.20 8.05 7.95 7.65 31.85 37           

 258 Holly Hughes 9.00 8.30 8.00 7.45 32.75 29           

 259 Miya Hargate 8.70 8.05 8.60 8.20 33.55 18           

 260 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83 =         

  Total of top 4 34.70 32.30 32.30 30.55    33.00 6   162.85 9 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 261 Aisha Van Dalen 8.30 7.90 7.55 6.80 30.55 55           

 262 Carla Ayoub 8.40 8.20 8.85 7.85 33.30 24 =         

 263 Sienna Noser 8.80 8.35 8.00 7.45 32.60 31 =         

 264 Erin O'Hara 9.20 9.30 9.35 8.15 36.00 6           

 265 Cavanaugh Tripp 8.50 8.20 8.30 7.90 32.90 28           

 266 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83 =         

  Total of top 4 34.90 34.05 34.50 31.35    32.45 8   167.25 4 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 267 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83 =         

 268 Alexa Coro 9.30 8.80 0.00 0.00 18.10 78           

 269 Eliza Reid 9.00 8.90 8.45 8.35 34.70 12           

 270 Isla Shubbar 9.20 9.15 9.35 8.80 36.50 4           

 271 Daniela Lang 9.60 9.20 9.10 8.80 36.70 3           

 272 Sonia Runcianu 9.70 9.55 9.70 9.40 38.35 1           

  Total of top 4 37.80 36.80 36.60 35.35    35.35 3   181.90 1 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead           

 273 Eliane Estienne 8.40 8.00 8.45 8.65 33.50 19 =         

 274 Kristina Ivaniskin 8.10 7.40 8.20 8.00 31.70 41 =         

 275 Alexandra Allan 8.30 7.55 7.70 7.75 31.30 45 =         

 276 Aliyah Kilroy-Friedman 8.50 8.20 8.85 8.25 33.80 16           

 277 Laia Marcen-Buch 8.60 8.60 9.05 8.85 35.10 10 =         

 278 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83 =         

  Total of top 4 33.80 32.35 34.55 33.75    30.75 10   165.20 6 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Port Regis           

 279 Matilda Mortimore 8.60 8.55 8.00 7.05 32.20 33           

 280 Isabella Wiley 8.40 7.95 8.00 7.40 31.75 38 =         

 281 Joely Clark 8.30 8.50 7.35 7.05 31.20 47 =         

 282 Camilla Bettinson 8.50 8.55 7.50 7.55 32.10 36           

 283 Jemima Handel 8.20 8.10 7.55 7.85 31.70 41 =         

 284 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83 =         

   Total of top 4 33.80 33.70 31.05 29.85    29.55 12   157.95 13 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School Netherlands           

 285 Caterina Rodriguez 8.20 7.45 7.70 6.85 30.20 58 =         

 286 Sophie Naujoks 8.00 7.10 7.40 7.70 30.20 57 =         

 287 Sofija Levinsone 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83 =         

 288 Lara van der Merwe 8.40 8.00 7.55 7.20 31.15 49 =         

 289 Julia Lyngvi 9.30 9.20 9.00 8.70 36.20 5           

 290 Miruna Zelfen 8.90 8.90 9.00 8.80 35.60 7           

   Total of top 4 34.80 33.55 33.25 32.40    31.10 9   165.10 7 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Maltman’s Green           

 291 Elizabeth Kent 8.80 8.00 8.20 8.50 33.50 19 =         

 292 Mara Waller 9.10 8.55 7.85 8.45 33.95 15           

 293 Alexandra Green-Wright 9.40 8.65 8.50 8.75 35.30 8           

 294 Katerina Van Allen 9.50 8.70 8.60 8.35 35.15 9           

 295 Lilianne Jervis-Allan 9.50 9.60 9.30 9.05 37.45 2           

 296 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 83 =         

   Total of top 4 37.50 35.50 34.60 34.75    36.50 2   178.85 2 

 

 

 



Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 

12 
Synchro 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Putney High 8.9 10.15 10 4 33.05 
 

33.05 5 
 

Claremont 

Fan Court 
8.05 6.7 8.5 4 27.25 

 
27.25 15 

 

St 

Catherine's 
10.05 10.05 10.3 4 34.40 

 
34.40 4 

 

Vinehall 9.6 9.2 10.1 4 32.90 
 

32.90 7 
 

BSN 9.75 8.15 9.2 4 31.10 
 

31.10 9 
 

Tormead 10.75 10.7 9.9 4 35.35 
 

35.35 3 
 

Port Regis 7.75 7.6 10.2 4 29.55 
 

29.55 12 
 

St Mary's, 

Hampstead 
7.5 9.85 9.4 4 30.75 

 
30.75 10 

 

Maltman's 

Green 
11 10.9 10.6 4 36.50 

 
36.50 2 

 

Holmewood 

House 
9.7 9.1 10.2 4 33.00 

 
33.00 6 

 

BSB 8.8 9.35 10.3 4 32.45 
 

32.45 8 
 

St Faith's 6.8 9.05 9.2 4 29.05 
 

29.05 13 
 

The Grove 6 7 8.5 4 25.50 
 

25.50 16 
 

Stamford 8.3 7.7 9.8 4 29.80 
 

29.80 11 
 

St George's 7.1 8.85 8.6 4 28.55 
 

28.55 14 
 

Royal 

Masonic 
11.5 10.2 10.9 4 36.60 

 
36.60 1 

 

 



 

UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

272 Sonia Runcianu Tormead 38.35 1   

295 Lilianne Jervis-Allan Maltman's Green 37.45 2   

271 Daniela Lang Tormead 36.70 3   

270 Isla Shubbar Tormead 36.50 4   

289 Julia Lyngvi British School in the Netherlands 36.20 5   

264 Erin O'Hara British School of Brussels 36.00 6   

290 Miruna Zelfen British School in the Netherlands 35.60 7   

293 Alexandra Green-Wright Maltman's Green 35.30 8   

294 Katerina Van Allen Maltman's Green 35.15 9   

254 Sowmiya Paramjorthy              Royal Masonic 35.10 10 = 

277 Laia Marcen-Buch St Mary's, Hampstead 35.10 10 = 

269 Eliza Reid Tormead 34.70 12   

223 Luciana Pickthall St Faith's 34.40 13   

252 Sophie Chiese                         Royal Masonic 34.10 14   

292 Mara Waller Maltman's Green 33.95 15   

276 Aliyah Kilroy-Friedman St Mary's, Hampstead 33.80 16   

240 Francesca Freedman Vinehall 33.65 17   

259 Miya Hargate Holmewood House 33.55 18   

234 Annabel Joint Putney High 33.50 19 = 

273 Eliane Estienne St Mary's, Hampstead 33.50 19 = 

291 Elizabeth Kent Maltman's Green 33.50 19 = 

217 Riley Morris St George's, Weybridge 33.45 22 = 

233 Olivia Kipling Putney High 33.45 22 = 

262 Carla Ayoub British School of Brussels 33.30 24 = 

235 Lucie Elliott Putney High 33.30 24 = 

241 Olivia Selmon Vinehall 33.15 26 = 

253 Olivia Stubbs                           Royal Masonic 33.15 26 = 

265 Cavanaugh Tripp British School of Brussels 32.90 28   

258 Holly Hughes Holmewood House 32.75 29   

232 Helena Mitrovic  Putney High 32.70 30   

216 Darcey Hepden St George's, Weybridge 32.60 31 = 

263 Sienna Noser British School of Brussels 32.60 31 = 

279 Matilda Mortimore Port Regis 32.20 33   

221 Evie Granger St Faith's 32.15 34 = 

248 Tara Moore St Catherine's 32.15 34 = 

282 Camilla Bettinson Port Regis 32.10 36   

257 Niamh Harmer Holmewood House 31.85 37   

215 Amelie Wootton St George's, Weybridge 31.75 38 = 

231 Sophie Walshe  Putney High 31.75 38 = 

280 Isabella Wiley Port Regis 31.75 38 = 

274 Kristina Ivaniskin St Mary's, Hampstead 31.70 41 = 

283 Jemima Handel Port Regis 31.70 41 = 

220 Olivia Rolls St Faith's 31.65 43   

256 Harriet Mills Holmewood House 31.60 44   

275 Alexandra Allan St Mary's, Hampstead 31.30 45 = 

239 Delilah Galloway Vinehall 31.30 45 = 

247 Martha Robinson St Catherine's 31.20 47 = 



281 Joely Clark Port Regis 31.20 47 = 

245 Grace Connor St Catherine's 31.15 49 = 

288 Lara van der Merwe British School in the Netherlands 31.15 49 = 

204 Eve Bailey The Grove 31.05 51 = 

238 Ottoline Gee Vinehall 31.05 51 = 

246 Charlotte Stackhouse St Catherine's 31.00 53   

209 Florence Dexter Stamford 30.75 54   

261 Aisha Van Dalen British School of Brussels 30.55 55   

222 Harriet Bond St Faith's 30.20 56 = 

286 Sophie Naujoks British School in the Netherlands 30.20 56 = 

285 Caterina Rodriguez British School in the Netherlands 30.20 56 = 

219 Madeline Marshman St Faith's 30.05 59   

211 Esther Morse Stamford 30.00 60   

237 Daisy Fane Vinehall 29.95 61   

255 Abigail South Holmewood House 29.90 62   

202 Hana Iguchi The Grove 29.75 63 = 

228 Annika Williams Claremont Fan Court 29.75 63 = 

226 Ellie Short Claremont Fan Court 29.70 65   

208 Flora Hughes Stamford 29.60 66   

210 Olivia Portlock Stamford 29.40 67   

227 Sophia Simms Claremont Fan Court 29.30 68   

207 Ella Briault Stamford 28.85 69   

230 Isla Subramanian  Claremont Fan Court 28.45 70   

225 Ava Phelps Claremont Fan Court 28.25 71   

201 Sophie Hartley-Wiley The Grove 28.15 72   

203 Alexa O'Kane The Grove 27.40 73   

250 Sophia Joseph Royal Masonic 24.10 74   

213 Millie Dryburgh St George's, Weybridge 24.00 75   

218 Kiera Satchel St George's, Weybridge 23.35 76 = 

251 Ritika Sanil Kumar Nair                            Royal Masonic 23.35 76 = 

268 Alexa Coro Tormead 18.10 78   

214 Eva Seddon St George's, Weybridge 15.75 79   

249 Harper Jenour-Taylor Royal Masonic 15.20 80   

244 Isabelle Ebsworth St Catherine's 14.95 81   

243 Eloise Carte Farthing St Catherine's 14.30 82   

 

 

UNDER 11  Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 181.90 1 

Maltman's Green 178.85 2 

Royal Masonic 170.95 3 

British School of Brussels 167.25 4 

Putney High 166.55 5 

St Mary's, Hampstead 165.20 6 

British School in the Netherlands 165.10 7 

Vinehall 162.95 8 

Holmewood House 162.85 9 

St Catherine's 160.00 10 



St George's, Weybridge 158.75 11 

St Faith's 158.05 12 

Port Regis 157.95 13 

Stamford 150.20 14 

Claremont Fan Court 145.60 15 

The Grove 141.85 16 

 


